NOMAD

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

Farr Field, 2201 Bolton Rd (Rt 2) Waterbury VT

Judge: Francisco Berjon, Tlalpan DIF

THURSDAY: We will be unloading the trailer and setting up the rings starting at 3PM.
We would appreciate all the help we can get.

Join us Friday evening for a BBQ. Let us know you're coming on the FB page

NOMAD's June 2022 USDAA Trial.

Bring a side and we will have burgers, hot dogs, plant-based burgers and chicken.

CLASS SCHEDULE

Friday, June 10, 2022
Check-in & Measure 7:45am-8:15am
General Briefing starts at 8:15am
Judges Briefing and walk thru's
immediately follow

Starters Standard - 4 Entries
Performance | Standard - 10 Entries
Advanced Standard - 6 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 4 Entries
Masters Standard - 20 Entries

PI11 Standard - 12 Entries

Veterans Standard

Team Standard - 33 Entries

MC Biathlon Standard - 13 Entries
PMC Biathlon Standard - 6 Entries
Team Gamblers - 33 Entries

Team Snooker - 33 Entries

MC Biathlon Jumpers - 13 Entries
PMC Biathlon Jumpers - 6 Entries

Saturday, June 11, 2022
Check-in & Measuring 7:15am-7:40am
General Briefing starts at 7:40am
Judges Briefing and walk thru's
immediately follow

Pl11/Veterans Jumpers - 21 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 26 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 5 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 5 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 12 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 15 Entries

Team Jumpers - 33 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 2 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 18 Entries
Masters Snooker - 26 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 8 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 4 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 7 Entries
Starters Snooker - 11 Entries

3-Dog Team Relay - 33 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 46 Entries
Veterans Standard - 1 Entry

PIIl Standard - 12 Entries

Masters Standard - 23 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 5 Entries
Advanced Standard - 7 Entries
Performance | Standard - 12 Entries
Starters Standard - 8 Entries

Sunday, June 12, 2022
Check-in & Measuring 7:15am-7:40am
General Briefing starts at 7:40am
Judges Briefing and walk thru's
immediately follow

Starters Gamblers - 11 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 10 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 3 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 7 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 31 Entries

P11l Gamblers - 15 Entries

Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry
Starters Standard - 8 Entries
Performance | Standard - 14 Entries
Advanced Standard - 7 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 5 Entries
Masters Standard - 26 Entries

P11l Standard - 13 Entries

Veterans Standard - 1 Entry
Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 22 Entries
Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 16
Entries

Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 14 Entries
Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 12
Entries

Steeplechase - 45 Entries

Starters Jumpers - 13 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 11 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 5 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 5 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 19 Entries
Pl11/Veterans Jumpers - 12 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 101 dogs entered in this
event with 193 entries on Friday, 340 entries on Saturday, and 326 entries on Sunday for a total of 859 entries.




Running Order List
Friday, June 10, 2022

Ring 1: Starters Standard

16": 1 competitor
16008 Kazan, Min. American, Susan Houle

20": 1 competitor
20027 Molly, Aussie, Linda Eldred

22": 1 competitor
22011 Switch, BC, Jeanie Burton

24": 1 competitor
24004 GG, Lab, Kim Rubin

Ring 1: Performance | Standard

12": 1 competitor

12006 Sherlock, Border Terrier, Mishka Rizzo

16": 2 competitors
16005 Eli, Aussie, Kate Viles
16020 Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier

20": 7 competitors

20021 Nyx, GSD, Cassandra Limoge

20009 Charm, BC, Laurel Macy

20010 Ballyhoo!, BC, Kristin Bartell
20028 Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson
20014 Nash, GSD, Joanna Flemming

20015 Stark, BC, Joanna Flemming

20026 Bell, Lab, Cassandra Limoge

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

10": 1 competitor

08002 Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

12": 1 competitor
12008 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

20": 3 competitors

20004 Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe

20019 Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

20022 Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedman

22": 1 competitor
22009 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Ring 1: Performance Il Standard

14": 1 competitor
14002 Ryder, ACD, David Horner

16": 3 competitors

16011 Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

16021 Fling, Aussie, Robert Wheaton
16022 Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

Ring 1: Masters Standard

10": 1 competitor
10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

12": 3 competitors
12009 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

12010
12011

16":
16004
16010

20":

20003
20005
20007
20013
20018
20020

22"

22016
22001
22008
22013
22014
22012

24":
24001
24009

2

6

6

2

Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

competitors
Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

competitors

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Salem, BC, Karen Lee

Pink (L), BC, Laurel Macy

Emmy, BC, Julie Rigby

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

competitors

Siren, BC, John Marcus

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitors
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Ring 1: Performance |11 Standard

8":
08001
08004

12":
12002
12001

14":
14005

16":

16001
16002
16003
16018
16019

20":
20011
20017

2

2

1

5

2

competitors
Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

competitors
Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitor
Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

competitors

Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

competitors
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell

Ring 1: Team Standard

12":

12009
12010
12011

10":
10002
10001

16":

16010
16009
16012
16019

14":

14004
14001
14005
14002

3

2

4

4

competitors

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

competitors
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Dani, BC, Karen Lee

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

competitors

Olive,MiniSchnauzer, Meg Haviland
Mika, ACD, Stacie Stuut

Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant



22":

22016
22001
22005
22006
22007
22008
22009
22011
22014

20":

20004
20007
20013
20019
20022
20024
20018
20014
20017

24":
24001
24009

9 competitors
Siren, BC, John Marcus
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Peak, Aussie, Diane Andrews
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Switch, BC, Jeanie Burton
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

9 competitors
Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe
Pink (L), BC, Laurel Macy
Emmy, BC, Julie Rigby
Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey
Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedman
Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Nash, GSD, Joanna Flemming
Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell

2 competitors
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

10":
10001

12m:

12009
12010
12011

16":
16004

20":
20019
20024

22"

22013
22007
22006
22008
22011
22012

1 competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

3 competitors
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

1 competitor
Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

2 competitors
Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey
Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

6 competitors
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Switch, BC, Jeanie Burton
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

8":
08002

14":
14002

l6":
16001

20":

20002
20014
20015

1 competitor
Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

1 competitor
Ryder, ACD, David Horner

1 competitor
Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

3 competitors
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Nash, GSD, Joanna Flemming
Stark, BC, Joanna Flemming

Ring 1: Team Gamblers

22"

22016
22001
22005
22006
22007
22008
22009
22011
22014

20":

20004
20007
20013
20018
20019
20022
20024
20014
20017

24" :
24001
24009

10":
10001
10002

12":

12009
12010
12011

16":

16010
16012
16009
16019

14":

14001
14005
14002
14004

9 competitors
Siren, BC, John Marcus
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Peak, Aussie, Diane Andrews
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Switch, BC, Jeanie Burton
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

9 competitors
Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe
Pink (L), BC, Laurel Macy
Emmy, BC, Julie Rigby
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey
Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedman
Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter
Nash, GSD, Joanna Flemming
Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell

2 competitors
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye
Jake, BC, John Marcus

2 competitors
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

3 competitors
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

4 competitors
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Dani, BC, Karen Lee
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

4 competitors
Mika, ACD, Stacie Stuut
Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Olive,MiniSchnauzer, Meg Haviland

Ring 1: Team Snooker

16":
16012
16019
16009
16010

10":
10002
10001

12":

12009
12010
12011

14":

14001
14005
14002
14004

24":
24009
24001

4 competitors
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Dani, BC, Karen Lee
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

2 competitors
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

3 competitors
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

4 competitors
Mika, ACD, Stacie Stuut
Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Olive,MiniSchnauzer, Meg Haviland

2 competitors
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye



22": 9
22001
22005
22006
22007
22008
22009
22011
22014
22016

20": 9
20004
20007
20013
20018
20019
20022
20024
20014
20017

Ring 1:

10": 1
10001

12": 3
12009
12010
12011

16": 1
16004

20": 2
20019
20024

22": 6
22006
22007
22008
22011
22012
22013

competitors

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Peak, Aussie, Diane Andrews

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Switch, BC, Jeanie Burton

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Siren, BC, John Marcus

competitors

Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe

Pink (L), BC, Laurel Macy

Emmy, BC, Julie Rigby

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedman
Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

Nash, GSD, Joanna Flemming
Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

competitor
Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

competitors
Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey
Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

competitors

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Switch, BC, Jeanie Burton
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

8":
08002

14":
14002

16":
16001

20":

20002
20014
20015

1

1

1

3

competitor
Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

competitor
Ryder, ACD, David Horner

competitor
Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Nash, GSD, Joanna Flemming
Stark, BC, Joanna Flemming



Ring 1:

4": 1
04001

8": 2
08004
08003

12": 4
12012
12007
12004
12001

14": 3
14005
14003
14002

16": 9
16019
16018
16013
16012
16006
16003
16002
16001
16005

20": 2
20011
20002

Ring 1:
24": 2

24009
24001

Running Order List
Saturday, June 11, 2022

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitor

Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors

Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Ziggy (C), Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter
competitors

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Malia, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors

Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Ember, BC, John Green

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
Eli, Aussie, Kate Viles
competitors

Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Masters Jumpers
competitors

Jake, BC, John Marcus
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

22": 10 competitors

22014
22002
22013
22012
22010
22008
22006
22003
22001
22016

20": 8
20020
20018
20013
20008
20024
20007
20005
20003

16": 3
16014
16010
16004

14": 1
14004

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Quirk, BC, Tatjana Salcedo

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Siren, BC, John Marcus

competitors

Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Emmy, BC, Julie Rigby

Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

Pink (L), BC, Laurel Macy
Salem, BC, Karen Lee

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitors

Inka, All-American,
Maddie (A), Sheltie,
Emma, Cocker Spaniel,

Joan Curcio
Marty Abair
Cathy Gosling

competitor

Olive,MiniSchnauzer, Meg Haviland

12":
12010

10":
10002

1

1

Ring 1:

16":

16022
16021
16011

14":
14002
14001

3

2

Ring 1:

22":
22009
22007

20":
20022
20016

12":
12003

2

2

1

Ring 1:

20":

20028
20023
20021
20015
20014
20010
20009

16":

16020
16017
16015

12":
12006
12005

7

3

2

Ring 1:

24":

24005
24004
24002

22":

22015
22011
22005
22004

20":

20027
20012
20004

16":

16016
16008
16007

3

4

3

3

competitor
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
competitor

Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Performance 11 Jumpers

competitors

Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert
Fling, Aussie, Robert Wheaton
Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

competitors
Ryder, ACD, David Horner
Jolie, Sheltie, Mary Willmuth

Advanced Jumpers

competitors
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitors
Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedman
Trinket, BC, Jodie Ducharme

competitor

Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

Performance | Jumpers

competitors

Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson
Sipa, All-American, Leah McManus
Nyx, GSD, Cassandra Limoge

Stark, BC, Joanna Flemming

Nash, GSD, Joanna Flemming
Ballyhoo!, BC, Kristin Bartell
Charm, BC, Laurel Macy

competitors

Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier

Hozzy, Belgian Malinois, Cristina Kumka
Sterling, ACD, Kara Brown

competitors
Sherlock, Border Terrier, Mishka Rizzo
Tucker, Jack Russell Terrier, Pam Karper

Starters Jumpers

competitors

Rage, BC, John Green
GG, Lab, Kim Rubin
Six, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
competitors

Kat, BC, Kate Viles

Switch, BC, Jeanie Burton

Peak, Aussie, Diane Andrews

Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Molly, Aussie,
Dibs, BC,
Trendy,

Linda Eldred
Liza Fuchs
BC, Cassy Lamothe

competitors

Sophie, Sheltie, Rebecca Tolzman
Kazan, Min. American, Susan Houle
Juno, ACD, Barbara Fitch



12": 1
12008

10": 1
08002

Ring 1:

24": 2
24009
24001

20": 9
20024
20022
20019
20018
20013
20007
20004
20017
20014

22": 9
22016
22014
22011
22009
22008
22007
22006
22005
22001

14": 4
14004
14005
14002
14001

16": 4
16019
16012
16009
16010

10": 2
10002
10001

12": 3
12011
12010
12009

Ring 1:

l6": 1
16013

4": 1
04001

Ring 1:

12": 2
12001
12002

l6": 8
12012
16003
16002
16012
16019

competitor
Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

competitor
Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Team Jumpers

competitors
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

competitors

Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedman
Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Emmy, BC, Julie Rigby

Pink (L), BC, Laurel Macy

Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe

Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell
Nash, GSD, Joanna Flemming

competitors

Siren, BC, John Marcus

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Switch, BC, Jeanie Burton

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Peak, Aussie, Diane Andrews

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

competitors

Olive,MiniSchnauzer, Meg Haviland
Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Mika, ACD, Stacie Stuut

competitors

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Dani, BC, Karen Lee

Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

competitors
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

Veterans Snooker

competitor
Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

competitors

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

16018 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

16001 Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

16006 Ember, BC, John Green

14": 4 competitors

14003 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
14005 Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles
16009 Dani, BC, Karen Lee

14002 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

20": 2 competitors
20011 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
20017 Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell

8": 2 competitors
08001 Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
08004 Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

22": 10 competitors

22012 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22010 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22016 Siren, BC, John Marcus

22001 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22009 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22003 Quirk, BC, Tatjana Salcedo
22002 Ppyro, BC, Betsy Carter

22014 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22008 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22006 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

16": 3 competitors

16010 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
16004 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
16014 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio

24": 2 competitors
24001 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye
24009 Jake, BC, John Marcus

12": 2 competitors

12003 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
12010 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

20": 6 competitors

20018 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20024 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

20007 Pink (L), BC, Laurel Macy

20008 Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

20013 Emmy, BC, Julie Rigby

20003 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

10": 2 competitors
10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

14": 1 competitor
14004 Olive,MiniSchnauzer, Meg Haviland

Ring 1: Performance Il Snooker

20": 2 competitors
20028 Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson
20021 Nyx, GSD, Cassandra Limoge

16": 4 competitors

16022 Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert
16021 Fling, Aussie, Robert Wheaton
16011 Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

16005 Eli, Aussie, Kate Viles

14": 2 competitors
14002 Ryder, ACD, David Horner
14001 Jolie, Sheltie, Mary Willmuth



Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

24": 1 competitor
24002 Six, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

22": 1 competitor
22007 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

20": 1 competitor
20022 Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedman

12": 1 competitor
12008 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Ring 1: Performance | Snooker

20": 3 competitors

20023 Sipa, All-American, Leah McManus
20010 Ballyhoo!, BC, Kristin Bartell
20009 Charm, BC, Laurel Macy

16": 2 competitors
16017 Hozzy, Belgian Malinois, Cristina Kumka
16015 Sterling, ACD, Kara Brown

12": 2 competitors
12006 Sherlock, Border Terrier, Mishka Rizzo
12005 Tucker, Jack Russell Terrier, Pam Karper

Ring 1: Starters Snooker

24": 2 competitors
24005 Rage, BC, John Green
24004 GG, Lab, Kim Rubin

22": 2 competitors
22015 Kat, BC, Kate Viles
22011 Switch, BC, Jeanie Burton

20": 3 competitors

20027 Molly, Aussie, Linda Eldred
20016 Trinket, BC, Jodie Ducharme
20012 Dibs, BC, Liza Fuchs

16": 3 competitors

16016 Sophie, Sheltie, Rebecca Tolzman
16008 Kazan, Min. American, Susan Houle
16007 Juno, ACD, Barbara Fitch

10": 1 competitor
08002 Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Ring 1: 3-Dog Team Relay

01: A Monkey Drinks Fanta in The Allie (need 3)
20018 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22001 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

02: Cloudy with a Chance of Charcuterie
20014 ©Nash, GSD, Joanna Flemming

20017 Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell
22011 Switch, BC, Jeanie Burton

03: Develishious

20024 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

14002 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

20022 Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedman

04: I Spy Uncle Jake Skinny Dipping inthe River
24001 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

16012 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
24009 Jake, BC, John Marcus

05: Jivin Doodle Bugs

16009 Dani, BC, Karen Lee

16019 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
20013 Emmy, BC, Julie Rigby

06: Let the fun begin (training team)

12010 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
12009 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

12011 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

07: Maddie Get Trendy with Pink
16010 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
20007 Pink (L), BC, Laurel Macy
20004 Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe

08: Mika Misbehavin' with Peak
14005 Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles
14001 Mika, ACD, Stacie Stuut
22005 Peak, Aussie, Diane Andrews

09: Playing with Friends

14004 Olive,MiniSchnauzer, Meg Haviland
22006 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

22014 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

10: Speeders

22007 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
22009 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22016 Siren, BC, John Marcus

11: Zushi KaBob

10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
22008 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

20": 11 competitors

20010 Ballyhoo!, BC, Kristin Bartell
20023 Sipa, All-American, Leah McManus
20014 Nash, GSD, Joanna Flemming

20017 Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell
20013 Emmy, BC, Julie Rigby

20003 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20008 Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

20022 Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedman
20024 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

20018 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20005 Salem, BC, Karen Lee

24": 3 competitors

24009 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24002 Six, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
24001 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

22": 9 competitors

22013 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

22011 Switch, BC, Jeanie Burton

22010 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22008 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22003 Quirk, BC, Tatjana Salcedo

22002 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

22012 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22001 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22016 Siren, BC, John Marcus

10": 2 competitors
10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

14": 5 competitors

16009 Dani, BC, Karen Lee

14005 Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles
14003 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
14002 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
14002 Ryder, ACD, David Horner



16":

16019
16012
16006
16003
16002
16001
16004
16014

12":

12010
12003
12005
12001

8":
08004
08002
04001
08001

8 competitors
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Ember, BC, John Green
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio

4 competitors
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
Tucker, Jack Russell Terrier, Pam Karper
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

4 competitors
Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

4" :
04001

1 competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Performance |11 Standard

8":
08004

14":
14005
14003

12":
12002
12001

16":

16019
16018
16006
16003
16001

20":
20011
20002

1 competitor
Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

2 competitors
Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

2 competitors
Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

5 competitors
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
Ember, BC, John Green
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

2 competitors
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Ring 1: Masters Standard

22":

22016
22002
22014
22013
22012
22010
22008
22003
22001

24
24009
24001

20":

20024
20020
20018
20008
20007
20003

9 competitors
Siren, BC, John Marcus
Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Quirk, BC, Tatjana Salcedo
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

2 competitors
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

6 competitors
Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Pink (L), BC, Laurel Macy
Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

12": 1
12010

10": 2
10002
10001

16": 3
16014
16010
16004

Ring 1:

16": 3
16022
16021
16011

14": 2
14002
14001

Ring 1:

24": 1
24002

22": 1
22009

20": 2
20022
20004

12": 2
12008
12003

10": 1
08002

Ring 1:

20": 6
20028
20023
20015
20014
20010
20009

16": 4
16020
16017
16015
16005

12": 2
12006
12005

competitor
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

competitors
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

Performance Il Standard

competitors

Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert
Fling, Aussie, Robert Wheaton
Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

competitors
Ryder, ACD, David Horner
Jolie, Sheltie, Mary Willmuth

Advanced Standard

competitor
Six, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

competitor
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

competitors
Zinnia, Aussie, Martha Friedman
Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe

competitors
Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

competitor
Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Performance | Standard

competitors

Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson
Sipa, All-American, Leah McManus
Stark, BC, Joanna Flemming

Nash, GSD, Joanna Flemming
Ballyhoo!, BC, Kristin Bartell
Charm, BC, Laurel Macy

competitors

Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier

Hozzy, Belgian Malinois, Cristina Kumka
Sterling, ACD, Kara Brown

Eli, Aussie, Kate Viles

competitors
Sherlock, Border Terrier, Mishka Rizzo
Tucker, Jack Russell Terrier, Pam Karper



Ring 1: Starters Standard

24": 2 competitors
24005 Rage, BC, John Green
24004 GG, Lab, Kim Rubin

22": 1 competitor
22011 Switch, BC, Jeanie Burton

20": 3 competitors

20027 Molly, Aussie, Linda Eldred
20016 Trinket, BC, Jodie Ducharme
20012 Dibs, BC, Liza Fuchs

16": 2 competitors
16016 Sophie, Sheltie, Rebecca Tolzman
16008 Kazan, Min. American, Susan Houle



Running Order List
Sunday, June 12, 2022

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

12": 1 competitor
12008 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

16": 3 competitors

16007 Juno, ACD, Barbara Fitch

16008 Kazan, Min. American, Susan Houle
16016 Sophie, Sheltie, Rebecca Tolzman

20": 2 competitors
20012 Dibs, BC, Liza Fuchs
20027 Molly, Aussie, Linda Eldred

22": 2 competitors
22011 Switch, BC, Jeanie Burton
22015 Kat, BC, Kate Viles

24": 3 competitors

24002 Six, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

24004 GG, Lab, Kim Rubin
24005 Rage, BC, John Green

Ring 1: Performance | Gamblers

12": 2 competitors

12005 Tucker, Jack Russell Terrier, Pam Karper
12006 Sherlock, Border Terrier, Mishka Rizzo

16": 2 competitors
16015 Sterling, ACD, Kara Brown

16017 Hozzy, Belgian Malinois, Cristina Kumka

20": 6 competitors

20010 Ballyhoo!, BC, Kristin Bartell
20015 Stark, BC, Joanna Flemming

20021 Nyx, GSD, Cassandra Limoge

20023 Sipa, All-American, Leah McManus

20025 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot Kaplan

20028 Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

10": 1 competitor

08002 Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

20": 1 competitor
20019 Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

22": 1 competitor
22007 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers

14": 2 competitors
14001 Jolie, Sheltie, Mary Willmuth
14002 Ryder, ACD, David Horner

16": 4 competitors

16005 Eli, Aussie, Kate Viles

16020 Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier
16021 Fling, Aussie, Robert Wheaton
16022 Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

20": 1 competitor
20009 Charm, BC, Laurel Macy

10

Ring 1:

12": 4
12003
12009
12010
12011

10": 2
10001
10002

16": 3
16004
16010
16014

14": 1
14004

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

competitors
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio

competitor
Olive,MiniSchnauzer, Meg Haviland

22": 10 competitors

22016
22001
22003
22002
22012
22006
22008
22009
22010
22013

24": 4
24001
24003
24007
24009

20": 7
20003
20008
20013
20016
20018
20020
20024

Ring 1:

8": 1
08004

12": 2
12001
12002

14": 4
14002
14003
14005
16009

16": 7
16001
16003
16006
16012
16002
16018
16019

20": 1
20011

Siren, BC, John Marcus

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Quirk, BC, Tatjana Salcedo

Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

competitors

Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Freyja, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Jake, BC, John Marcus

competitors

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Emmy, BC, Julie Rigby

Trinket, BC, Jodie Ducharme
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitor
Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

competitors
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

competitors

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles
Dani, BC, Karen Lee

competitors
Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ember, BC, John Green

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

competitor
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin



Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

4": 1 competitor Ring 1: Masters Standard
04001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
16": 3 competitors
16004 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

Rlng 1: Starters Standard 16010 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
’ 16014 TInka, All-American, Joan Curcio

16": 2 competitors
16008 Kazan, Min. American, Susan Houle
16016 Sophie, Sheltie, Rebecca Tolzman

12": 3 competitors
12009 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
12010 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

20": 3 competitors 12011 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

20012 Dibs, BC, Liza Fuchs
20016 Trinket, BC, Jodie Ducharme
20027 Molly, Aussie, Linda Eldred

10": 2 competitors
10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

22": 1 competitor

22011 Switch, BC, Jeanie Burton 22": 8 competitors

22012 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22001 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22002 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

22003 Quirk, BC, Tatjana Salcedo

22008 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22010 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22013 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

24": 2 competitors
24004 GG, Lab, Kim Rubin
24005 Rage, BC, John Green

Ring 1: Performance | Standard 22016 Siren, BC, John Marcus
12": 2 competitors 20": 7 competitors
12005 Tucker, Jack Russell Terrier, Pam Karper 20007 Pink (L), BC, Laurel Macy
12006 Sherlock, Border Terrier, Mishka Rizzo 20008 Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz
. 20013 Emmy, BC, Julie Rigby
l6": 4 co@PetltOFS , 20018 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16005 El1i, AuSSle, Kate Viles 20020 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
16015 Sterling, ACD, Kara Brown 20024 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter
16017 Hozzy, Belgian Malinois, Cristina Kumka 20003 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

16020 Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier
24": 3 competitors

20": 8 competitors 24001 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye
20009 Charm, BC, Laurel Macy 24003 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
20010 Ballyhoo!, BC, Kristin Bartell 24009 Jake, BC, John Marcus

20014 Nash, GSD, Joanna Flemming

20015 Stark, BC, Joanna Flemming

20021 Nyx, GSD, Cassandra Limoge

20023 Sipa, All-American, Leah McManus

20025 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
20028 Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson

Ring 1: Performance |11 Standard

8": 2 competitors
08001 Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
08004 Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Ring 1: Advanced Standard 12": 2 competitors
. 12001 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
10": 1 competitor 12002 Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

08002 Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes
14": 1 competitor

12": 2 competitors 14003 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
12003 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
12008 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt 16": 7 competitors

. 16001 Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
20": 2 competitors 16002 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
20004 Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe 16003 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
20019 Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey 16006 Ember, BC, John Green

. 16012 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22": 1 competitor . 16018 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
22009 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw 16019 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
24": 1 competitor 20": 1 competitor
24002 Six, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian 20011 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
Ring 1: Performance Il Standard Ring 1: Veterans Standard
14": 2 competitors 4": 1 competitor
14001 Jolie, Sheltie, Mary Willmuth 04001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

14002 Ryder, ACD, David Horner

16": 3 competitors

16011 Malley, BC, Laurel Macy

16021 Fling, Aussie, Robert Wheaton
16022 Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert
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Ring 1: Combined Pairs Rd #1

10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
DRAW

10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

12010 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

12009 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
12011 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

16008 Kazan, Min. American, Susan Houle
DRAW

20003 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20005 Salem, BC, Karen Lee

20004 Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe
20024 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

20008 Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz
20013 Emmy, BC, Julie Rigby

16010 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
22002 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

22006 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
22016 Siren, BC, John Marcus

22010 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22012 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22003 Quirk, BC, Tatjana Salcedo
24005 Rage, BC, John Green

24001 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye
24009 Jake, BC, John Marcus

Ring 1: Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1

04001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
08001 Marlo, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

12001 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
14003 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

14002 Ryder, ACD, David Horner
14005 Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

08004 Serena, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
16021 Fling, Aussie, Robert Wheaton

14001 Jolie, Sheltie, Mary Willmuth
16015 Sterling, ACD, Kara Brown

14002 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
16019 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

16011 Malley, BC, Laurel Macy
20028 Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson

20010 Ballyhoo!, BC, Kristin Bartell
20015 sStark, BC, Joanna Flemming

Ring 1: Combined Pairs Rd #2

10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

12010 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

12009 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
12011 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
20013 Emmy, BC, Julie Rigby

12

20004
20024

16010
22002

20008
22007

22016
24009

Ring 1:

04001
12001

14002
14005

14002
14003

16015
16019

16011
20028

20010
20015

Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe
Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair
Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

Siren, BC, John Marcus
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2

Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ryder, ACD, David Horner
Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Sterling, ACD, Kara Brown
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Malley, BC, Laurel Macy
Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson

Ballyhoo!, BC, Kristin Bartell
Stark, BC, Joanna Flemming

Ring 1: Steeplechase

8": 2
04001
08002

12": 4
12003
12009
12010
12011

14": 5
14002
14002
14003
14005
16009

10": 2
10001
10002

16": 7
16004
16007
16014
16019
16006
16003
16002

competitors
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

competitors

Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

competitors

Ryder, ACD, David Horner
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles
Dani, BC, Karen Lee

competitors
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
Juno, ACD, Barbara Fitch

Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Ember, BC, John Green

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

20": 10 competitors

20015
20023
20017
20009
20014
20024
20016
20019
20008
20005

Stark, BC, Joanna Flemming

Sipa, All-American, Leah McManus
Bronco Billy, BC, Kristin Bartell
Charm, BC, Laurel Macy

Nash, GSD, Joanna Flemming

Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter

Trinket, BC, Jodie Ducharme

Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey

Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Salem, BC, Karen Lee



22": 2 competitors
24": 5 competitors 22007 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
24001 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye 22009 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
24007 Freyja, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
24002 Six, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

24004 GG, Lab, Kim Rubin Ring 1: Performance 11 Jumpers
24005 Rage, BC, John Green

14": 2 competitors

22": 10 competitors 14001 Jolie, Sheltie, Mary Willmuth
22002 PYrO' BC, Betsy ?arter 14002 Ryder, ACD, David Horner
22007 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
22008 Bob, BC, Marle1rant 16": 3 competitors
22009 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw 16011 Malley, BC, Laurel Macy
. . 4 4
22010 Be}nn, BC, LlndalMedcraft 16021 Fling, Aussie, Robert Wheaton
22011  Switch, BC, Jeanie Burton 16022 Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

22012 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22003 Quirk, BC, Tatjana Salcedo

22013 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine . .
22016 Siren, BC, John Marcus Rlng 1: Masters Jumpers

16": 2 competitors
16004 Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers 16010 Maddie (A), Sheltie, Marty Abair

10": 1 competitor 12": 3

) ) ) competitors
08002 Harley Quin, Papillon, Maxine Holmes 12009

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

127 1 . 12010 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
. competitor , 12011 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

12008 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

10": 1 competitor

16": 3 competitors ) 10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
16007 Juno, ACD, Barbara Fitch
16008 Kazan, Min. American, Susan Houle 24": 4 competitors

16016 Sophie, Sheltie, Rebecca Tolzman 24007 Freyja, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

20": 2 i 24009 Jake, BC, John Marcus

. competitors 24001 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

20004  Trendy, BC, Cassy Lamothe 24003 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
20012 Dibs, BC, Liza Fuchs

22": 6 competitors

22": 3 competltoFs 22002 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter
22004 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw 22006 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
22011 Switch, BC, Jeanie Burton 52008 Bob ’BC ’Mark Wirant

. 4 4
22015 Kat, BC, Kate Viles 22003 Quirk, BC, Tatjana Salcedo

22013 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

”o. 3
24": 3 c9mpet1to;s . . . . 22016 Siren, BC, John Marcus
24002 Six, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

24004 GG, Lab, Kim Rubin 20": 3 competitors

24005 Rage, BC, John Green 20007 Pink (L), BC, Laurel Macy
20008 Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz
) 20024 Moxie, BC, Betsy Carter
Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers

12": 2 competitors Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

12005 Tucker, Jack Russell Terrier, Pam Karper

12006 Sherlock, Border Terrier, Mishka Rizzo 4": 1 competitor

i 04001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
16": 2 competitors

16015 Sterling, ACD, Kara Brown 8": 1 competitor

16017 Hozzy, Belgian Malinois, Cristina Kumka 08003 Ziggy (C), Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter
20": 7 competitors 12": 2 competitors
20009 Charm, BC, Laurel Macy 12004 Malia, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

20014 Nash, GSD, Joanna Flemming
20015 Stark, BC, Joanna Flemming
20021 Nyx, GSD, Cassandra Limoge 147 1
20023 Sipa, All-American, Leah McManus 14003
20025 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
20028 Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson

12012 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitor
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

20": 1 competitor
20011 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers 16": 6 competitors
16001 Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
12": 1 competitor 16003 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
12003 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien 16005 Eli, Aussie, Kate Viles
16006 Ember, BC, John Green
20": 2 competitors 16018 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
20016 Trinket, BC, Jodie Ducharme 16019 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

20019 Nina, BC, Ann Ramsey
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